



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.3580 of 2025

Debraj Meher

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
Hrudananda Mohapatra

-versus-

State Of Odisha and another

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. U.C. Jena, ASC

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA**

ORDER

12.09.2025

Order No.

01. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. List this matter on 16th September, 2025.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

S.K. Rout